NAFUSA Annual Conference

Fairmont Copley Plaza

Boston, Massachusetts

October 9-12, 2014

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Thursday, October 9, 2014

8:00-2:00 PM

1:00-4:00 PM
3:00-5:00 PM
6:00-9:00 PM

Golf

Belmont Country Club

Conference Registration

NAFUSA Board Meeting

Cocktail Reception Sponsored by Ernst & Young
Honoring Robert Mueller

Fairmont Copley Plaza

Friday, October 10, 2014

Continuing Legal Education Program (CLE)

7:30-8:00 AM

8:00-9:30 AM

8:00-8:10 AM

8:10-8:30 AM

Registration & Continental Breakfast

Breakfast for spouses and guests hosted by Erica Stern
St. James Room

Call to order

Donald Stern, NAFUSA President

Welcome from Carmen Ortiz,



U.S. Attorney, District of Massachusetts
8:30-9:30 AM Roundhouse Introduction of Attendees
9:30-10:30 AM Panel: “Corporate Monitors”

Jeffrey Taylor, moderator

Raytheon Company

Leslie Caldwell

Assistant Attorney General for the Criminal Division

Michael Bromwich

Goodwin Procter

Kevin O’Connor

United Technologies

Eric Feldman

Affiliated Monitors
10:30-10:45 AM Coffee Break
10:45-12:15 PM Panel: “Critical Issues in National Security”

Kenneth Wainstein, moderator

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft

John Carlin

Assistant Attorney Geneal for National Security

Professor Stephen Vladeck

American University Washington College of Law

Charlie Savage

New York Times
1:45-4:00 PM Boston Harbor Cruise and Lunch

Sponsored by Greenberg & Traurig



Class Reunion Dinners

Saturday, October 11, 2014

Continuing Legal Education Program (CLE)

8:00-8:30 AM
8:30-9:30 AM
9:30-10:30 AM

10:30-10:45 AM

10:45-11:15 PM

11:15-12:15 PM

Continental Breakfast

Presentation of J. Michael Bradford Award (recipient to be announced)
Panel: “Ethical Issues Arising in Internal Investigations”
William Leone, moderator

Norton Rose Fulbright

Professor Stephen Gillers

NYU School of Law

Mary Pat Brown

O’Melveny & Myers

Karen Hewitt

Jones Day

Coffee Break

Dialogue with the EOUSA and the AGAC

Donald Stern, moderator

Monty Wilkinson, Director, EOUSA

Loretta Lynch, chair, AGAC

Panel: “DOJ and the Battle for Passage and Enforcement of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964”

G. Douglas Jones, moderator
Jones & Hawley
Gerald Stern

John Stewart



Frank Mackaman
Dirksen Congressional Center

Steven Pollack

1:30-3:30 PM Fenway Park Tour
6:00-7:00 PM Cocktail Reception
7:00-9:00 PM Dinner & General Membership Meeting

Keynote address: “Lessons Learned from the Boston Marathon Bombing”
Ed Davis
Former Boston Police Department Commissioner

9:00-11:00 PM Hospitality Suite

Copley & Singleton Rooms



